

2nd A/c Bill

14

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:-	Mairwa				
	guthani SH To olia				
Agency -	Rajiv kumar,				
	shakti nagan,				
	Dist - siwan				
Agreement No:-	34 MMGSY				
	(SC) of 2020-21				
Date of commencement:-	27-6-20				
Date of completion:-	26-12-20				
Date of entry -	22-01-21				
<u>Measurement</u>					
①	Excavation for roadway in soil using manual means - do - do				
	as per tech sp.				2.23
	2x6x	30.0x	0.525x	0.100	18.9m ³
					9.45m ³
	2x1x	3.0x	0.525x	0.100	2.123
					9.45m ³
					0.357m ³
②	const ⁿ of granulation				19.215m ³
	sub-base by				

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>				
(1/1)	Providing & fixing of working bench mark pillar				
	-do- do- as per tech. Sp.				
	0.5 km @ Rs 3933.91 = 1966 = 00				
	vide TMBP- 01				
(2/2)	Reference pillars				
	0.5 km @ Rs 1825.89 = 912 = 00				
	vide TMBP- 01				
(3/3)	clearing and grubbing road land				
	-do- do- as per tech. Sp.				
	0.135 Ha @ Rs 49496.7 = 6682 = 00				
	vide TMBP- 02				
(4/4)	Excavation for roadway in soil				
	-do- do- as per				
	37.2 m ³ @ Rs. 74.1 = 2757 = 00				
	vide TMBP- 03				

Continuation

vide TMBP- 03

Continuation

vide TMBP- 03

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(5/5)	const. of Embankment				
	ment - do - do				
	as per tech. sp.				
	for 1000.0 m lead				
	827.9 m ³ @ Rs 175/- =				39907.50
	vide TMBP - 22				
(6/6)	for 100.0 m lead				
	93.78 m ³ @ Rs 140.97 =				13149.00
	vide TMBP - 22				
(7/7)	const. of subgrade				
	and earthen shoulder				
	- do - do - as per				
	tech. sp.				
	157.69 m ³ @ 176.75 Rs =				27871.00
	vide TMBP - 18				
(8/8)	granular sub-base				
	with well graded				
	- do - do - as				
	per tech. sp.				
	19.405 m ³ @ Rs 3149.61 =				41190.00
	vide TMBP - 11 & 15				

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(9/9+14)	providing	laying			
	spreading	and			
	compacting	stone			
	agg.	(in m ³)			
	124.32 m ³	@ Rs 4191.11	=	523134=00	
	vide	TM BP-112	16		
(10/10)	providing	and			
	applying	primer			
	coat	with			
	bitumen	(SS-1)			
	717.5 m ²	@ Rs 41.86	=	30034=00	
	vide	TM BP-16			
(11/11)	providing	and			
	applying	tack			
	coat	R-S-1			
	717.5 m ²	@ 14.19	Rs =	10181=00	
	vide	TM BP-17			
(12/12)	providing	laying			
	and	rolling			
	of	close-graded			
	premix	do-d.			
	as per	tech. sp.			

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
714.5 m ² @ Rs 219.22 = 156632 = 00					
vide TMBP - 17					
(13/15) const. of un-reinforced plain cement conc. - do - do - as per tech. Sp. 151.5 m ² @ Rs 7747.17 = 1173696 = 00					
vide TMBP - 12					
(14/17) Reinforced cement conc. M15 grade km local stone 02 NO @ Rs 2432.04 = 4864 = 00					
vide TMBP - 18					
(15/18) 200 m stone 02 NO @ Rs 644.24 = 1288 = 00					
vide TMBP - 18					
(16/19) Reinforced cement conc. M15 grad boundary pillar 90.0 m @ Rs 504.89 = 10098 = 00					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(17/20)	Providing and fixing of Retro reflective sign board - 600 mm circular (speed limit)				
	02 NOS @ Rs 5018.96				= 10037.92
	vide TMBP - 19				
(18/21)	900 mm equilateral & triangle (left right)				
	02 NOS @ Rs 5516.77				= 11033.54
	vide TMBP - 19				
(19/22)	600 mm x 450 mm rectangular				
	01 NOS @ Rs 4888.76				= 4888.76
	vide TMBP - 19				
(20/23)	Providing and laying of hot applied thermo-plastic comp. on Bitumen Sur.				
	36.6 m ² @ Rs 735.4				= 26915.64

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(20/24) providing and laying of hot app. thermoplastic compound -					
RS per unit -					
47.0m ² @ Rs 20.83 =					38579 = 4
vide M.B.P. - 20					
(21/25) planting of trees by the road side					
Rs 80 @ Rs 800.3					20807 = 4
vide M.B.P. - 20					
(22/27) providing and erecting of direction and place sign board					
01 NO @ Rs 3234.47 =					3234 = 4
vide M.B.P. - 20					
(23/28) providing and fixing of typical MMGSY informatory sign board -					
05 NO @ Rs 11039.38					55196 = 4
vide M.B.P. - 12					

Continuation

CD work Repair.
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(24/29)	Brick masonry				
	work in cement				
	mortar 1:3 in				
	parapet —				
	3.0m ³ @ 5732.25 Rs				17196.75
	vide TM-B1- 22				
(25/30)	Plaster providing				
	PCC mso - coping				
	10.m @ Rs 462.39				4620.39
	vide TM-B1- 23				

(26/31)	Plastering with				
(Parapet)	mortar = do-do all				
	18.2 m ² @ Rs 169.81				3090.50
					Rs- 2615555=
	Add 12% GST			(+)	313866=
	Add 01% labour cess			(+)	26155
					2955576=
	less 10% as per aggt			(-)	295557=
					Rs- 2660019=
	less previous paid amt =			(-)	1660090=
					Rs- 999929=
	10/2/21				
	A.E				

Continuation

P.T.O

20/8/21
Pm

मार्ग आवंटन - 5000000000

पत्रांक 47 दिनांक 21.3.2021

31

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Total Pds -	29	55	576	2	
Less 10% Below					
Pds Per Agreement -			295557		
			2660019		
Less Previous					
Payment -			660090		
			999929		
Limit For Fund -			5000000		
Memo of Payment					
B.Y.S.R -			40.0000		

1% I.T -	500000				
1% Cess -	500000				
1% CUST -	500000				
1% SURST -	500000				
S.F -	6890				
Royalty -	20670				
By C.F.M.S Pay -	412440				
	5000000				

Payable For Rd -	5000000				
Five Lac only -					

Executive Engineer					
Rural Work Department					
Work Division Siwan					
Continuation					

23.3.21

NR No-8 dt 7.4.2021